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www.cezd.ca

http://www.cezd.ca/


USGS Map

https://www.usgs.gov/centers/nwhc/science/distribution-highly-pathogenic-avian-influenza-north-america-20212022


US Domestic Detections
USDA list of Affected Commercial and Backyard Flocks 
new states with outbreaks reported
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Massachusetts 03/30/2022 Backyard Mixed Species

North Carolina 3/30/2022 Commercial Poultry

North Dakota 3/30/2022 Backyard chickens

Ohio 3/30/2022 Backyard Chickens

Wyoming 3/30/2022 Backyard Mixed Species

Minnesota 3/26/2022
3/25/2022
3/25/2022

Commercial Turkeys
Backyard Mixed Species
Commercial Turkeys

Ohio 3/30/2022 Backyard Chickens

7 New States Reporting 
Cases

South Dakota 3/27/2022
3/27/2022
3/27/2022
3/26/2022
3/25/2022
3/24/2022
3/23/2022
3/23/2022
3/22/2022
3/22/2022
3/22/2022
3/20/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/11/2022
3/5/2022

Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Backyard Mixed Species
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Layers
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Mixed Species

https://www.aphis.usda.gov/aphis/ourfocus/animalhealth/animal-disease-information/avian/avian-influenza/hpai-2022/2022-hpai-commercial-backyard-flocks


US Domestic Detections
USDA list of Affected Commercial and Backyard Flocks – states with new detections
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Maine 3/26/2022
3/22/2022
3/19/2022
3/19/2022
3/17/2022
3/14/2022
3/12/2022
2/24/2022
2/19/2022

Backyard mixed species
Backyard mixed species
Backyard mixed species
Backyard mixed species
Backyard mixed species
Backyard mixed species
Backyard mixed species
Backyard pet chickens
Backyard mixed species birds

New York 3/25/2022
3/23/2022
2/24/2022
2/24/2022
2/19/2022

Backyard mixed species
Commercial upland game
Captive Wild Birds
Backyard Mixed Species
Backyard Pet Chickens

Kansas 3/25/2022
3/18/2022
3/17/2022
3/11/2022

Backyard Mixed Species
Backyard Mixed Species
Backyard Mixed Species
Backyard Mixed Species

Missouri 3/26/2022
3/15/2022
3/9/2022
3/8/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022

Backyard mixed species
Backyard mixed species
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Broiler Chickens
Backyard Mixed Species

Iowa 3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/25/2022
3/24/2022
3/20/2022
3/17/2022
3/9/2022
3/6/2022
3/1/2022

Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Layers
Commercial Pullets
Commercial Turkeys
Backyard mixed species
Commercial Layers
Commercial Layers
Commercial Turkeys
Backyard Mixed Species

Nebraska 3/26/2022
3/24/2022
3/22/2022
3/15/2022

Backyard Mixed Species
Commercial Broilers
Commercial Broilers
Backyard Mixed Species

7 States reporting 
additional cases

https://www.aphis.usda.gov/aphis/ourfocus/animalhealth/animal-disease-information/avian/avian-influenza/hpai-2022/2022-hpai-commercial-backyard-flocks


US Domestic Detections
USDA list of Affected Commercial and Backyard Flocks 
new states with no new outbreaks reported (10)
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Indiana 3/1/2022
2/23/2022
2/16/2022
2/8/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022

Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Turkeys

Kentucky 2/15/2022
2/12/2022

Commercial Turkeys
Commercial Broiler Chickens

Virginia 2/12/2022 Backyard Mixed Species Birds

Maryland 3/18/2022
3/10/2022
3/8/2022
3/4/2022

Commercial Pullets
Commercial Layer Chickens
Commercial Broiler Chickens
Commercial Layer Chickens

New Hampshire 3/17/2022 Backyard Mixed Species

New London County, 
Connecticut

3/1/2022 Backyard Mixed Species

Michigan 2/23/2022 Backyard Flock

Wisconsin 3/14/2022 Commercial Layer Chickens

Delaware 3/17/2022
3/8/2022
2/22/2022

Commercial Broilers
Commercial Pullet Chickens
Commercial Poultry

Illinois 3/11/2022 Backyard Mixed Species

https://www.aphis.usda.gov/aphis/ourfocus/animalhealth/animal-disease-information/avian/avian-influenza/hpai-2022/2022-hpai-commercial-backyard-flocks


US Wild Bird H5N1 Avian 
Influenza

• US Wild Bird Information

New States include:
• North Dakota

• Colorado

• Pennsylvania
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Live bird migration map

https://www.aphis.usda.gov/aphis/ourfocus/animalhealth/animal-disease-information/avian/avian-influenza/hpai-2022/2022-hpai-wild-birds
https://birdcast.info/migration-tools/live-migration-maps/


Domestic Detections Since last Meeting

Canadian Detections in Domestic Birds
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Ontario 03/30/2022 Turkeys

Ontario 03/28/2022 Commercial Turkeys

Ontario 03/27/2022 Breeder Turkeys

Southern Nova Scotia 03/15/2022 Backyard Flock

Western Nova Scotia 02/11/2022 Backyard Flock

Western Nova Scotia 02/03/2022 Commercial Flock

Eastern Nova Scotia 02/01/2022 Backyard Flock

Newfoundland and 
Labrador

01/09/2022 Backyard Flock

Newfoundland and 
Labrador

12/20/2021 Mixed Exhibition Flock



Wild Bird H5N1 Avian Influenza
• Canadian Wild Bird Information

No New Provinces with 
confirmed cases
• Ontario

• British Columbia

• PEI

• Nova Scotia

• Newfoundland and Labrador

• New Brunswick
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http://www.cwhc-rcsf.ca/avian_influenza_testing_results.php
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